Or Menorah  High Holyday Schedule for Davening 5784 ( 7006 N California Ave.. Chicago, IL 60645)






Motz’ei Shabbat – Nitzavim/Vayelech
Sat. 9/9/23
Maariv 7:45pm & Slichot at Or Menorah - 10:00pm

Erev Rosh Hashana – Erev Shabbat
Fri. 9/15/23
Candle Lighting 6:40pm
Mincha Erev Shabbat - Rosh Hashana  6:45pm
Maariv: After 7:20pm






Rosh Hashana I - Shabbat
Sat. 9/16/23
Shacharit 8:30am 
Mincha 6:30pm 
Maariv (RH-II) 7:20pm
Candle Lighting: after 7:46pm (from an existing flame) (Hamavdil paragraph in Kiddush)







Rosh Hashana-II
Sun. 9/17/23
Shacharit 8:30am
Tashlich – at Touhy River Bridge 5:00pm
Mincha - 6:45pm 
Maariv - 7:35pm (followed by Havdallah)








Monday 9/18/20 is Tzom Gedalia – Fast starts at 5:09am and ends at 7:30pm

Shabbat Shuva - Haazinu
Fri. 9/22/23
Candle Lighting 6:28pm
Mincha Erev Shabbat - 6:38pm
Maariv: After 6:50pm

Sat. 9/23/23
Shacharit 9:15am 
Mincha 6:18pm 
Maariv 7:20pm (followed by Havdallah)




Erev Yom Kippur
Sun  9/24/23
Candle Lighting 6:24pm              
Mincha/Kol Nidre/Maariv 6:25pm
Mon. 9/25/23
Yom Kippur Morning 8:30am   -   Mincha/Neila 4:45pm    
Shofar approx. 7:29pm   -   Maariv 7:35pm  (followed by Havdallah & Kiddush Levana)
Or Menorah   Sukkot  Week Schedule for Davening  5784








Erev Shabbat - Erev Sukkot
Fri.. 9/29/23
Candle Lighting  6:16pm
Mincha Erev Sukkot 6:25pm    
Maariv: After 6:45pm

Shabbat Sukkot-I
Sat. 9/30/20 
Shacharit /Musaf  9:15am  (Kiddush in the Sukkah)
Mincha 6:05pm   
Maariv (Sukkot-II) After 6:55pm
Candle Lighting: after 7:22pm (from an existing flame) (Hamavdil paragraph in Kiddush) 

Sukkot-II
Sun. 10/1/23
Shacharit /Musaf  9:15am  (Kiddush in the Sukkah)
Mincha - 6:25pm  
Maariv 7:07pm (followed by Havdallah in the Sukkah)

Hoshana Rabah Afternoon / Erev Shmini Atzeret / Erev Shabbat
Fri. 10/6/23  (Shacharit combined at Poalei Tzedek 8:30am) 
Candle Lighting   6:04pm 
Mincha - Hoshana Rabah:  6:10pm    
Maariv (Shmini Atzeret): After 6:50pm

Shabbat Shmini Atzeret / Erev Simchat Torah
Sat 10/7/23
Shacharit / YIZKOR / Musaf  9:15am
Mincha 5:55pm 
Maariv followed by brief Hakafot (Simchat Torah):  After 6:45pm
Candle Lighting: 7:10pm (from an existing flame) (Hamavdil paragraph in Kiddush) 

Simchat Torah
Sun 10/8/23
Shacharit  / Hakafot /Musaf   9:15am (followed by our Simchat  Torah Kiddush Luncheon – sponsors welcome) 
Mincha - 6:10pm 
Maariv 6:55pm (followed by Havdallah)
